新竹縣102年全縣運動會破(創)大會紀錄一覽表
	序號
	日期
	場次
	名次
	組別
	項目
	賽別
	　選　手　 
	　單　位　 
	　成　績　 
	　原紀錄　 
	　備註　 

	1
	102.09.16
	106
	1
	社會女子
	撐竿跳高
	決賽
	林月珍
	新豐鄉公所
	2公尺92
	2公尺91
	破大會(原紀錄:2公尺91)

	2
	102.09.16
	158
	1
	國中女生
	400公尺
	決賽
	王祐庭
	新湖國中
	60秒67
	61秒94
	破大會(原紀錄:61秒94)

	3
	102.09.16
	167
	1
	國中男生
	4x100m接力
	預賽
	陳葦昇 戴伯峰
黃思凱 朱政洋
	成功國中
	45秒67
	46秒43
	破大會(原紀錄:46秒43)

	4
	102.09.17
	228
	1
	社會男子
	1500公尺
	決賽
	張邑成
	竹北市公所
	4分05秒48
	4分06秒01
	破大會(4分06秒01)

	5
	102.09.17
	245
	1
	國中男生
	4x100m接力
	決賽
	陳葦昇 戴伯峰
黃思凱 朱政洋
	成功國中
	45秒45
	46秒43
	破大會(原紀錄:46秒43)

	6
	102.09.17
	257
	1
	高中女生
	跳遠
	決賽
	溫婉茹
	湖口高中
	5公尺67(+0.2)
	5公尺40
	破大會(原紀錄:5公尺40)

	7
	102.09.17
	263
	1
	國中男生
	200公尺
	決賽
	戴伯峰
	成功國中
	23秒32(+1.7)
	23秒42
	破大會(原紀錄:23秒42)

	8
	102.09.17
	266
	1
	社會女子
	200公尺
	決賽
	凃思危
	芎林鄉公所
	26秒21(-1.1)
	26秒34
	破大會(原紀錄:26秒34)

	9
	102.09.17
	268
	1
	國中女生
	800公尺
	預賽
	王祐庭
	新湖國中
	2分23秒48
	2分26秒85
	破大會(原紀錄:2分26秒85)

	10
	102.09.17
	270
	1
	國中女生
	3000m競走
	決賽
	劉怡暄
	湖口高中國中部
	15分15秒16
	16分29秒49
	破大會(原紀錄:16分29秒49)

	11
	102.09.17
	271
	1
	國中男生
	3000m競走
	決賽
	張力元
	仁愛國中
	12分55秒74
	13分54秒85
	破大會(原紀錄:13分54秒85)

	12
	102.09.17
	276
	1
	高中男生
	三級跳遠
	決賽
	鄭羽桐
	湖口高中
	14公尺13(+0.3)
	13公尺81
	破大會(原紀錄:13公尺81)

	13
	102.09.17
	283
	1
	社會女子
	鏈球
	決賽
	曾筱嵐
	關西鎮公所
	47公尺47
	45公尺55
	破大會(原紀錄:45公尺55)

	14
	102.09.17
	285
	
	高女混合
	200公尺(4)
	
	溫婉茹
	湖口高中
	25秒91()
	26秒04
	破大會(原紀錄:26秒04)

	15
	102.09.18
	302
	1
	高中男生
	鉛球
	決賽
	呂紹暉
	湖口高中
	13公尺47
	13公尺37
	破大會(原紀錄:13公尺37)

	16
	102.09.18
	304
	
	高女混合
	跳遠(5)
	
	溫婉茹
	湖口高中
	5公尺54(+1.1)
	5公尺40
	破大會(原紀錄:5公尺40)

	17
	102.09.18
	320
	1
	國中女生
	400m跨欄
	決賽
	葉貞秀
	芎林國中
	69秒09
	76秒88
	破大會(原紀錄:76秒88)

	18
	102.09.18
	320
	2
	國中女生
	400m跨欄
	決賽
	鄭捷昀
	芎林國中
	75秒22
	76秒88
	破大會(原紀錄:76秒88)

	19
	102.09.18
	341
	1
	國中女生
	800公尺
	決賽
	王祐庭
	新湖國中
	2分25秒29
	2分26秒85
	破大會(原紀錄:2分26秒85)

	20
	102.09.18
	344
	1
	高中男生
	800公尺
	決賽
	賴又生
	湖口高中
	1分59秒80
	2分00秒90
	破大會(原紀錄:2分00秒90)

	21
	102.09.18
	345
	1
	社會女子
	800公尺
	決賽
	羅珮慈
	關西鎮公所
	2分19秒72
	2分22秒35
	破大會(2分22秒35)

	22
	102.09.18
	355
	1
	國中男生
	4x400m接力
	決賽
	陳葦昇 黃思凱
戴伯峰 朱政洋
	成功國中
	3分41秒96
	3分42秒60
	破大會(原紀錄:3分42秒60)

	23
	102.09.18
	356
	1
	高中女生
	4x400m接力
	決賽
	溫婉茹 邱靖瑄
魏翊雯 徐丞琳
	湖口高中
	4分15秒77
	4分15秒90
	破大會(原紀錄:4分15秒90)

	24
	102.09.18
	368
	1
	高中男生
	混合運動
	決賽
	鄭羽桐
	湖口高中
	5155
	5097
	破大會(原紀錄:5097)

	25
	102.09.18
	369
	1
	高中女生
	混合運動
	決賽
	溫婉茹
	湖口高中
	3523
	3444
	破大會(原紀錄:3444)


「破大會」計有 22 項 37 人。  
